

February 1, 2014

Association for the Advancement of Sustainability in Higher Education 213 ½ N. Limestone Lexington, KY 40507

Re: Estrella Mountain Community College 2014 STARS© Report Submission

Estrella Mountain Community College strives to promote sustainability through environmental, economic and social responsibility. By educating our students, faculty, staff and community we hope to create awareness that fosters environmental stewardship.

Estrella Mountain Community College obtained a bronze rating upon our most recent STARS© assessment and increased our points from our 2011 submission. As with previous reports, this submission was completed with accurate information.

The completion of the STARS© report recognizes Estrella Mountain Community College's commitment to becoming a more sustainable campus. The report is used to guide future activities that will improve the well-being of our community and the environment.

Sincerely,

Ernest Lara, Ph.D.

Emest a law

President

